
SECOND AMENDMENT 
TO 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN SAN MATE0 COUNTY 

THE LESLEY FOUNDATION 
TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR DEVELOPMENT OF AFFORDABLE 

SENIOR HOUSING 

HSA Contact Person: 
Marina Yu 

HCD Specialist III 
802-5036 

CA-Marinadocs\Contracts&t-BOS.mpd 
fom rev. July 24,2002 



SECOND AMENDMENT 
TO 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN SAN MATE0 COUNTY 
AND THE LESLEY FOUNDATION TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR 

DEVELOPMENT OF AFFORDABLE SENIOR HOUSING 

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this of day ,2002, 
by and between the County of San Mateo ( “County”), a political subdivision of the State of 
Callfomia, and The Lesley Foundation, a California nonprofit corporation(“Contractor”): 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, the County provided $1,202,269 of CDBG and HOME funds over a two-year 
period to the Contractor to assist in the development of 64 units of senior housing in HalfMoon 
Bay (“Project”); and 

WHEREAS, this funding was approved by an agreement and subsequent amendment in the 
following amounts: $629,640, on October 19, 1999, by Resolution Number 63 137 
(“Agreement”); and $572,629 on March 6, 2001, by Resolution Number 64285 (‘First 
Amendment”); and 

WHEREAS, the Contractor has retained Mid-Peninsula Housing Coalition (MPHC) as 
development consultant, to develop the Project; and 

WHEREAS, due to unforseen costs related to mounting construction costs in the San Francisco 
Bay Area and the Coastside in particular, the Contractor in early 2002 requested off-cycle CDBG 
funds of another $1 million (;&Additional Funding Request”); and 

WHEREAS, the Contractor has successfully obtained another $1.5 million from the United 
States Department of Housing and Urban Development (‘T-lUD”) Section 202 Program for Senior 
Housing Development, resulting in a total Section 202 allocation of $7.4 million for the Project; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Office of Housing internal loan review committee approved the Additional 
Funding Request in February 2002 pending County receipt of loan repayments from other MPHC 
projects, as these repayments would be used to partially offset the Additional Funding Request; 
and 

WHEREAS, MPHC has made the above-mentioned repayments to the County in early FY 2002; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Second Amendment to Agreement in order to 
increase the amount of funds provided by the County from to $1,202:269 to $2,202,269; 

August 29,2002 - Rev. 



Second Amendment to Agreement with The Lesley Foundation 
Page 2 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these mutual covenants, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Paragraph 4 (“Payments”), Section A of the Agreement, as amended by the First 
Amendment, is further amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

Maximum Amount. In full consideration of Contractors performance of the services described 
in Exhibit A, the amount that the County shall be obligated to pay under this Agreement shall not 
exceed Two Million Two Hundred Two Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars ($2,202,269) 
for the contract term. 

2. The text under Paragraph 8, Non-Discrimination, shall be replaced in its entirety with the 
following: 

Contractor shall comply with the nondiscrimination requirements described below: 

A. Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 

(1) Pursuant to Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act-of 1973 (Public Law 93-112) the 
Contractor agrees that no otherwise qualified disabled individual shall, solely by reason of a 
disability, be excluded from the participation in, be denied benefits of, or be subjected to 
discrimination in the performance of this Agreement. 

(2) Contractor understands and agrees that compliance with Section 504 of the 
Rehabilitation Act, requires that all benefits, aids and services be made available to disabled 
persons on an equivalent basis with those received by non-disabled persons. Contractor agrees 
to: a) sign the Letter of Assurance, attached and incorporated herein as Exhibit C; g b) develop 
a plan for compliance to be submitted to the Section 504 Coordinator, Department of Health 
Services, as soon as possible but not later than by the end of the current Fiscal Year. 

B. Non-Discrimination - General. No person shall, on the grounds of age (over 40) ancestry, 
creed, color, disability, marital status, medical conditions, national origin, political or religious 
affiliation, race, sex, sexual orientation or any other non-job-related criteria be excluded from 
participation in, be denied the benefits, or be subjected to discrimination under this Agreement. 

With respect to the provision of employee benefits, Contractor shall comply with the County 
Ordinance which, among other things, prohibits contractors from discriminating in the provision 
of employee benefits between an employee with a domestic partner and an employee with a 
spouse. 

C. Non-Discrimination - Employment. Contractor shall ensure equal employment opportunity 
based on objective standards of recruitment, selection, promotion, classification, compensation, 
performance evaluations, and management relations, for all employees under this Agreement. 
Contractors equal opportunity employment policies shall be made available to County upon 
request. 

D. Penalty for Violation of the Non-Discrimination Provisions. Violation of the non- 
discrimination provisions contained in this Section of this Agreement shall be considered a 

August 29,2002 - Rev. 



Second Amendment to Agreement with The Lesley Foundation 
Page 3 

material breach of this Agreement and subject the Contractor to penalties, to be determined by 
the County Manager, at his sole discretion, including but not limited to any or all of the following: 
(1) Termination of this Agreement; 
(2) Disqualification of the Contractor from bidding on or being awarded future County 
contract for a period of up to 3 years from the date of such breach; 
(3) Liquidated damages of up to $2,500 per violation; 
(4) Imposition of other appropriate contractual and civil remedies and sanctions, as 
determined by the County Manager. 

To effectuate the provisions of this Section of this Agreement, the County Manager shall have 
the authority to: 
(1) Examine Contractor’s employment records with respect to compliance with this Section 
of this Agreement; 
(2) Set off all or any portion of the amount described in this Section of this Agreement 
against amounts due to Contractor under the Agreement or any other agreement between the 
Contractor and County. 

Contractor shall report to the County Manager the filing by any person in any court of any 
complaint of discrimination or the filing by any person of any and all charges with the United 
States Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, the California Fair Employment and 
Housing Commission or any other entity charged with the investigation of allegations of 
discrimination within 30 days of such filing, provided that within such 30 days such entity has not 
notified Contractor that such charges are dismissed or otherwise unfounded. Such notification 
shall include the name of the complainant, a copy of such complaint and a description of the 
circumstance5 Contractor shall provide County with a copy of their response to any complaint 
when filed. 

3. The text under Paragraph 9, Child Abuse Reporting, shall be replaced in its entirety with 
the following: 

Contractor agrees to ensure that all known or suspected instances of child abuse or neglect are 
reported to a child protective agency. Contractor agrees to fully comply with the Child Abuse 
and Neglect Reporting Act, California Penal Code §I1164 et seq. Contractor will ensure that all 
known or suspected instances of child abuse or neglect are reported to an agency (police 
department, sheriffs department, county probation department if designated by the county to 
receive mandated reports, or the county welfare department) described in Penal Code Section 
91 ‘I 165.9. This responsibility shall include: 

A. A requirement that all employees, consultants, or agents performing services under this 
Agreement who are required by Penal Code Section $11166(a), to report child abuse or neglect, 
sign a statement that he or she knows of the reporting requirement and will comply with it. 

B. Establishing procedures to ensure reporting even when employees, consultants, 
or agents who are not required to report child abuse under Penal Code Section 611166(a), gain 
knowledge of, or reasonably suspect that a child has been a victim of abuse or neglect. 

C. Contractor agrees that its employees, subcontractors, assignees, volunteers, and any 
other persons who provide services under this Agreement and who will have supervisory or 
disciplinary power over a minor or any person under his or her care (Penal Code Section 
s11105.3) will be fingerprinted in order to determine whether they have a criminal history which 
would compromise the safety of children with whom Contractor’s employees, subcontractors, 

August 29,2002 - Rev. 



Second Amendment to Agreement with The Lesley Foundation 
Page 4 

assignees or volunteers have contact. All fingerprinting services will be at County’s sole 
discretion and Cohtractor’s sole expense. 

4. Exhibit A to the Agreement, as amended in the First Amendment, is fkther amended again 
as follows: 

(1) Subsections 1 and 2 of Paragraph A (“Activities”), shall be replaced in their entirety 
with the following: 

1. Funds of $2,202,269 provided under this Agreement are provided through the CDBG and 
HOME programs as shown below: 

FY 99-00 FY 00-01 FY 01-02 * FY 02-03 ** TOTAL 

CDBG $400,000 $272,629 $452,220 $547,780 $1,672,629 

HOME $229,640 $300,000 $0 $0 

TOTAL $629,640 $572,629 $452,220 $547,780 
The FY 01-02 and 02-03 funds comprise the $1 million additional funding. 

$529,640 

$2,202,269 

l FY 01-02 CDBG funds consist of $72,220 CDBG Housing Set-Aside Funds and $380,000 
reprogrammed funds from CDBG allocation to premature project (Arroyo San Carlo+ 

l * FY O-03 CDBG program income (loan repayments) from Moonridge ($282,069) and Main Street II 
($265,711) 

These funds shall be applied toward real property acquisition, for related closing and other 
eligible costs, for the development of 64 units of affordable senior housing located at Main- 
Street and Arnold Way in the City of Half Moon Bay (“Project”). The additional $1 million of 
CDBG funds may be applied toward various eligible soft costs, including permits and fees. 

2. Purchase price of real property in connection with Project is $809,797. Subject properly is 
described in Exhibit F. 

(2) A new Paragraph K is added to Exhibit A to read: 

K. RESPONSIBILITIES RELATING TO THE COUNTY’S OBM INITIATIVE 

Contractor shall engage in activities and supply information required to implement the County’s 
Outcome-Based Management and Budgeting (OBM) initiative. Activities include, but are not 
limited to: 
. Attending planning and informational meetings; 
. Developing program performance and outcome measurements; 
. Collecting and submitting data necessary to fulfill measurement requirements; 
. Participating in technical assistance and training events offered by the Human Services 

Agency and seeking technical assistance and training necessary to fulfill measurement 
requirements; 

. Participating in a review of performance and outcome information; 

August 29,2002 - Rev. 



Amendment to Agreement with The Lesley Foundation 
Page 5 

* Comply with OBM Implementation Guidelines as specified in memos released by the Human 
Services Agency. 

County, through the Human Services Agency, shall: 
. provide technical assistance and support to assist contractor’s implementation of-the 

County’s Outcome-Based Management and Budgeting (OBM) initiative; 
. Issue and review OBM Implementation Guidelines; 
. Conduct review of performance and outcome information. 

(3) All other provisions of Exhibit A remain as stated in the Agreement, as amended by the 
First Amendment. 

5. A new Exhibit G, Equal Benefits Compliance Declaration, is added and attached to this 
Amendment. Exhibit G is incorporated by reference into the Agreement. 

6. HUD-Required Provisions: 

(1) A new Exhibit H, HUD-Required Provisions, shall be attached to and incorporated by 
reference in the Agreement, the Declaration of Restrictive Covenants, and Promissory 
Note. If HUD requires changes to the HUD provisions contained in the Addendum to the 
Deed of Trust, such changes shall also be incorporated. 

(2) The 40-year term of the Promissory Note and the Declaration of Restrictive 
Covenants shall run concurrently with the 40-year term of the HUD Note and Use 
Agreement for the HUD Section 202 funding, the major funding source for the Project. 

(3) The assignment of the loan from Contractor to Main and Arnold Senior Housing, Inc., 
as provided by Paragraph G of Exhibit A of Agreement, and the subordination of the 
County loan documents to the HUD Section 202 documents (“Capital Advance 
Documents”) shall be evidenced in recorded instruments required by HUD. 

7. All other provisions of the Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment, shall remain 
unchanged and binding on the parties hereto. 

August 29,2002 - Rev. 



Amendment to Agreement with The Lesley Foundation, 
Page 6 

’ ldv WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto h&e executed this Amendment to Agreement on the day atid 
year first above written. 

COUNTY’OF SAN MATE0 

By: 
Jerry. Hill;-. President;BoardofSupewisors 

Date: 

Attest: 

Clerk of Said Board 

Date: 

TEIE LESLEY FOUNDATION 

By: 

Print Name & litle 

Date: 

Tax ID #: D-0196581 

August 2g,2OM 



. 
c :.,.a 

, Li 

,: . 

I .’ ‘. 

. 

. . . 

Exhibit G - Page 1 - 

I Vendor Identification 

Equal Benefits Compliance Declaration. , 

. 
. . 

Name of Contractor: The Lesley Foumjatioq 

Contact Persoti 

‘Address: 

SaraLambert : 

’ 209 Second Street 
San Mateo, CA44401 - 

Phone Number: 650 579-7010. 

II Employees . 

‘Does the Contractor have any employees? Y&s __ No ‘- I 

Does the Contractor provide benefits. to spouses of employezs? Yes -No. 

III Equal Benefits Compliance (Check one) 

.P Yes, the Contractor complies by offer&equal benefits, as de&ed by Chapter’k93, to its employees with 
spouses and ik employees with domestic partners. 

Cl Yes, the Contractor complies by offertig a cash equivalent payment to eligible employees in lieu of equal 
beilefits. 

Ci No, the Contractor does not comply. 
CI The Contractor is under 8 collective bargaining agreement which began on (date) and expires on _ 

-We).’ 

N Declaration 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws.of the Stat! of California that the foregoing is kue and 
correct, and that I a& authorized to bind this entity contractually. 

5- %4sm1/ 
Title 

Name @lease print) 
D-0196581 
Contractor Tax Identification Number/ 

August 23,20M 



EXHIBIT H - HUD-Required Provisions 

The following are HUD-required provisions to be included in legal documents for other financing on 
housing developments assisted with HUD 202 Program funds. 

The HUD-required provisions for the Agreement between the County and the Contractor to Provide 
Funding (“Agreement”), dated October 19, 1999, as amended, and for the Declaration of Restrictive 
Covenants shall be the same as the Addendum to the Deed of Trust ( the latter two documents executed on 
April 26,200l and recorded on April 27,200l in the County Recorder’s Office), except for the addition of 
the following provisions for the Agreement: 

Approval of Pronertv Management Agent. Approval by HUD of the property management agent shall be 
deemed to be approval by County. 

HUD-Reauired Provisions for the Promissorv Note in favor of the Counts. 

Notwithstanding any other provision of the Promissory Note: 

(a) All of the Holder’s rights and powers under the Note shall be subordinate and subject to the 
rights of HUD under the HUD Capital Advance Documents; 

(b) So long as the HUD Capital Advance Documents are in effect and the Property is subject to the 
provisions of HUD’s 202 program, (i) all payments of principal and/or interest due and payable 
under this Note shall be made only from available residual receipts as that term is defined in the 
Section 202 Capital Advance requirements and definitions and only (and any exception hereto only) 
after HUD’s written approval; (ii) this Note shall not be prepaid and does not become does not 
become due and payable in whole or in part until the Section 202 Capital Advance mortgage and 
note is fully amortized, except that payments may be made on this Note prior to full amortization of 
the Capital Advance mortgage and note f?om available residual receipts, as that term is defined in 
the Capital Advance Documents and only after obtaining the prior written approval of HUD, (iii) 
no default under this Note may be declared without the prior written consent of HUD, (iv) nothing 
is in this Note shall be construed to interfere with or con&t with HUD requirements concerning 
the development of the Project or operation thereof; nor can the Holder in any way jeopardize the 
continued operation of the Project on terms at least as favorable to existing as well as future 
tenants, and the Holder’s compliance with HUD’s requirements satisfies the requirements of the 
Holder; (iv) HUD approval of a Transfer of Physical Assets (“TPA”) constitutes approval by the 
Holder of a transfer of Project or interest therein, (v) the remedies of the Holder for the Borrower’s 
default are subordinate to the rights and remedies of HUD under the HUD Capital Advance 
Documents, and (vi) in the event of the appointment of a receiver in connection with this Note, no 
revenue collected by the receiver shall be utilized to pay any amount due and payable under this 
Note except from residual receipts, if any, as defined in the HUD Capital Advance Documents, the 
receiver shall operate the Project in accordance with the HUD Capital Advance documents and the 
Holder shall not be the receiver. The Holder shall have no claim and will not later assert any claim 
for payment against the mortgaged Property, the proceeds of the HUD capital advance, any reserve 
or deposit required by HUD and deposited with HUD or another in connection with the capital 
advance transaction, or against the rents or other income from the mortgaged Property; and (viii) 
there shall be no amendment to, sale of, transfer of, assignment of, addendum to, termination of 

Exhibit H - Page 1 



rescission of, a side agreement, if any, between the Holder and Borrower in connection with, or any 
other transaction relating to this Note without the prior written approval of HUD; 

(c) There shall be no amendments to this Note without the prior written approval of HUD; and 

(d) There shall be no assignment, renewal, extension or termination of any rights or obligations 
under this Note without the prior written approval of HUD. 

Exhibit H - Page 2 



;. ( 

Deed of Trust 
Page 6 

This Addendum to Deed of Trust is made part of and incorporated into the Deed of Trust executed 
among Main and Arnold Senior Housing, Inc. (“Trustor”), the County of San Maleo (“E3eneficiary,‘), 
and U.S. Escrow Trust Deed Collections (;‘Trustee”), in connection with the senior housing project 
developed by Trustor in the City ofHalfMoon Bay (the ‘7Project”). 

Bene&%ry, Trustor, and Trustee hereby agree as follows: 

1. Subordination 

Beneficiary, for itself and its successors and assigns, covenants and agees that all of its rights and 
powers’ under this Deed of Trust are subordinate and subject to the rights of the U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (,WUD”) under that certain Deed of Trust with ,4ssi_rmment of Rents 
(the ‘First Deed of Trust’,) for the benefit of the United States of America acting by and through the 
Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (“Secretary”), that certain Capital Advance Program 
Regulatory Agreement (the YHUD Regulatory Agreement”), and that certain capital advance Program 
Use Apeement (the “-Use” Agreement), both recorded concurrently herewith or to be recorded in the 
future in the Official Records ,of San Mateo Countr;, California (the First Deed of Trust, the HUD 
Regulatory Agreement and Use Agreement, and Capital Advance Agreement to be entered into between 
HUD and Tiustor, are collectively referred to herein as the ‘KUD Documents”). This Deed of Trust is 
subject and subordinate to the HUD Documents, the provisions of Section 202 of the ru’atianal 
Affordable Housing Act, and HUD regulations, during the term of the HUD Documents or during the 
period that title to the land is held by HUD. During such period: 

a. The HUD Documents may be amended, extended, renewed, assigned, or superseded without the 
Beneficiary’s consent; 

b. The Beneficiary shah not declare a default under this Deed of Trust or foreclose without prior 
written consent of HUD; 

c, The Project will-be constructed and operated in conformance with the provisions of the Section 
202 Program and all regulations and administrative requirements relating to such statute. In the 
eve& of any conflict between this Deed of Trust and the provisions of any HUD regulations, 
related-administrative requirements or capital advance documents (including, but not limited to 
the HUD Documents), the HUD regulations, related administrative requirements or capital 
advance documents shall control; 

d. HUD approval of a transfer of the Project as detiaed in Section 4 of the Use Agreement shall be 
deemed to constitute approval of the Beneficiary to such transfer; 

e. This Deed of Trust shall not be amended in a manner which has a substantive impact on HUD’s 
right under the Section 202 Program, or assigned, without prior written approval of HUD; 

f Enforcement of the provisions of this Deed of Trust shall not result in any claim against the 
Project, the capital advance program, any reserve or deposit required by HUD in connection 
with the capital advance, or the rents or other income from the Project other than residual 
receipts authorized for release by HUD; 

g. In the event that any restrictions on occupancy, use and rents at any time exceeds HUD’s 
restrictions on occupancy, or rents or otherwise affects the fkancial viability of the Project (i.e., 



Deed of Trust 
Page 7 

h. 

i. 

j,. 

impairs the Trustor’s ability to sustain a Ieve of income suftkient to meet ah fimmi21 

obligations of the Project, including hW required escrows and operating expenses) HUD 
reserves the right to void such restrictions for as lcng as it deems necessary; 

Compliance by Trustor with l!lCD requirements shall constitute compliance with this Deed cf 
Trust; 

Nothing in this Deed of Trust shall be construed to interfere with or conflict with HUD 
requirements concerning the development or operation of the Project; 

Notwithstanding tiy other terms of this Deed of Trust, so long as the Property is subject to the 
First Deed of Trust, the HUD Regulatory Agreement, the provisions of Section 202 of the 
National Fordable Housing Act, and HUD regulations, approval of HUD of a transfer shall 
constitute approval by Beneficiary. 

2. Rights to Rents ColleCted 

Beneficiary, for itself and its successors and assigns, further covenants and agrees that in the event of&e 
appointment of a receiver or of the appointment of the Beneficiary as mortgagee-in-possession, in any 
action by the Beneficiary, its successors and assigns, to foreclose the mortgage, no rents, revenue or 
other income of the Project collected by the receiver or by the mortgagee-in-possession shall be utilized 
for the payment of interest,.principal, or any other charges due and payable under this Deed of Trust, 
except fiorn residual receipts, if any, as the term is defined in the HUD Regulatory Agreement; .and 
further, the receiver or mortgagee-in-possession shall operate the Project in accordance with all the 
provisions of the First Deed of Trust and the HUD Regulatory Agreement and Use Agreement. 

3. Deed-in-Lieu of Foreclosure 

In the event the Secretary acquires title to the Project by a deed-in-lieu of foreclosure, the lien of this 
Deed of Trust will automatically terminate. The Beneficiary of this Deed of Trust may cure .a default 
under the First Deed of Trust prior to a conveyance by a deed-in-lieu of foreclosure. The Secretary may 
give written notice to the Beneficiary of this Deed of Trust of a proposed tender of title in the event the 
Secretary decides to accept a deed-in-lieu of foreclosure. 

4. Trustor’s Notice to Beneficiary 

Notwithstanding the above requirements, in the event that ‘Trustor contemplates executing a deed-in-lieu 
foreclosure, the Trustor shah &St give the Beneficizy thirty (30) days prior written notice. 

5. No Amendments 

p-0 arnendrnents which have a substantive impact on HUD’s rights as senior lender shall be made to this 
Deed of.Trust, and in particular,to the Addendum to Deed of Trust, without the prior written consent of 
the Secretary. 

Count3 of San Mate0 

By: 

Date: 



.I -- ---- me ws, _ ,- ..D_, 

r. . ., . r ..+ 
Office ofHawing 

, . 
:_ g ~MEMDR.mpUM _, 

I -h.- - ._..__ .- : .,. _- 7_ ,- . . ” ..*‘. -.. 
. 

S$k&er 23,1999 ._ 

l?liSCiila I&u& $!hrsB, l3k.k bf.ana@r, 

FRO-M: Mb.rinaYli PHO,h3E: 802-5039 F-ix 8?2-5049. 

SUBJECT: Cant&t kwrsnce Approval 

C ONTRGCTOR NAME: The Lesky &m.nd&o~ -.. 
bo ?xxEY TIfuvEL: 

PERCENT &~&TIME: ; : : 

NUMBER OF EMP&OYEES: 

DFTES (@‘ECIFIc}: 

j @“*, ‘-- ,, 
W’ 

PUN-Y@‘A 3-D 

Agreement provides %629,640 to ax&t Conlractar to purchase land to co&Iruc% 64mit senior housing complex in 
Cjry of Half Moon Bay. PI&se note Contraqktr dber mt have auto liability irwrance - their p&y is fbr hked 
ati& nnd non-owned&xos. 

2 
. . 

COVEkKE: ‘, : 
‘-‘“omprehe~sin Gened lX+biSty 
‘. ._- 

Motor Vehidle J&bil@y 

Profes.sio~al:Ligbilky 

Worker’s Comp&satiqn’ 

lXEMANS/COMMENTS: 

Please tiview’and apprcve; 

Amowlt 

. . $1,000,0@0 

1,000,@l0 

-0; 



FJLIG-29-2~0 17 : 25 
- - - - .. kR& EG I INSURRNCE 1 y2T=&8?pl~q b d Y.W 

+eaw- GtK 1 lFl@ATE OF LIABHJT’I JbEUPANCE ~fAB1LYW INSURANCE 
‘_ ; Vh,L- ,Nr,“,lnur,, 

JUL 2 &! 
PROOXER 
HEALTH CARE INBURERS l&r 
7011 CAMPUS DR. SUITE 200 

-- :-- 
. . . . 

THIS ~~~TIbXi% 16 ISWED fi A MATTER OF IN~OPMATIOHO~IL~ AND IHI t lb’ IUUUCU U A MA1 rkK Gil- IN+GlltMAllU,W ONLT ANIl 
.GOriPeRq YO 9iCKTB UPOH THE CERTlFlCATE HOLPER’lHlS CERTlFlCATE ) 9iCKTB IJPOti THE CERTlFlCATE HOLPER’lHlS CERTlFlCATE 

COLOR-C@ SPRINQS CO 80929 ‘. ~ 
DOB3 NOT AMEND. EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAQE AFFOF?@ED B-f lHE IMEND. EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAQE AFFOF?@ED B-f lHE 
POLICE4 BELOW, LOW. 

PHONE:. 71942~~~20a ., 
FAX: 71O-S28G3323 CCMPAHIE~ AfFORDlFlG COVERAGE 

.-- 
INSURED 

THE LESLEY FDllNP~fiON 
C3MPWYA: GUloE ONE INSUP4jiCE COi$+i.Y 

209 2ND WENUE 
COMPAM a, -- . 

SAN MATE0 C4 s&Q1 COMPhNr’ C: -.. 
CQWaNY 0. 
COh&Y E: 

‘. ..- 

THIS 16 IO CERTIFY THAT THE PoUCIES Of INSU~NtE l.lSTfO BELoW HPw $ELH ISSUE0 TO wf INWPED NAHEP MOVE PoR rY6 FU.lCy .%RInCI INDICATLO, 
-NOTWIVI~TAND~PIO 4Nf PEOUIAEMECT, TERM 04 COtdDlTlON OF ANY COlJTRICT OR JmETc 10CUMEb-r MITti fiE6pECT TOwllCH THlI CERTifICATE h&Y Oe l%%JEl 
OR MAY PERTAIN. TYE IN9lJFnNCL. 4FFOKoEa Bv THE POllalES OEXRISGO HeREIN IS SUBJICT TO .UL IH2 TCRMS. EICtLlSlON3 AlJO COH31TIGN9.OF SKI4 
POLICIS3. LlulTS snnWN hY the BcfN REDUaED D? PAID qAl~$. 

. 
‘TIPI! PF IHEUKANCE pouct HumsEn PQLlh a?mWE 

DA ~lmm 

IEtfCruL LlABiUTr i I a2e58 ;u‘ I 02 

XN’L A,XMe,OeTE U/d? AW’CIE9 PEP! 

&-f ALJTO 

ALL OWNED AL’TOY 

8CtlEDUuP AUTOS 

HtAEP AUTOS 

NON4k’iIED AUTO3 

Pw3 I \ nnc&~ ILCC I 
I~&IL@ UARIUh I 

14e u4slLl.n 

otBXTlEL5 

-. RETENTW c 

comae cowwenn AND 
IhIPLO~fRB’ LIAatLwr 

OTHER: 
PROFEtiSlONAL LIAEWTY’ 

1 lQZi66 JUL 1 CI 

1’ 
I 

t 

ur%m 

EACH ~wcwC2 1 
IS l,POO,,POI 

FIRE 0,4t.mGC lrnv Onm ilfd Y .,I . . 
Y.&P, EXP &Iv ens PWWnL s 
PER3ONA 3 ADV INJUkV $ 

II I 

pRoPi& O&&GE 1. 
I 

&TO OHLY - EA=CIPEtiT .,: .,. 

a 

a 
WC 0rA.w. CltiP 

. ~qawklt=~ 
E.L, EACH ~lPEk7 3 

EL. Ol30,DGe* Eb-‘LO& i 
.I .I, .a- . . 

e.1. olsEass-Po~c; Lltw s 

blUL103 
LI s1,00o,oDOIS3,Oo0,00~ 

DESCRIPTIQN OF OPERkTIONSAOCATIO~S~EHlCL~S/SPECIPC ITEM.5 
SAN MATEO COUNTY 1.5 ADDED A6 AN ADDITIONAL IHSURED8 ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED POLICY, BUT L.hlKED TO THE FIMNCIAL 
GRANT PERTAINING TO PURCHASE OF MD 

SAN MATE0 COUNTY 
262 H4PROR BLVD. BLDG. A 
BELMON?, CA, 94003 

BH3U!.O AiFIY OC TtiG 460X DESMI8M POilCIfC BE CY%XLLEtl k.5FOREiHS 
E~liU;ION CMTE THEPEOP. THE ISSUINt CCQ#ANY WI’LL ESJ6A~OK TC KAJL !O 
DAYS ‘.+JT;EN POTIPE TO Ti+E FfPflFlo;rC HCLDER. t&HE2 TO THE i’?T. CLT 
~~ILLIR: To w 90 s&LL lMPO&e NC a$&lMndN OR tI@L!‘7Y OF wf KlrlD L+-:+ THE 
IbW%?R. IT.‘S POEM-~ OR REPRESENTAWES. 

3 

J 

3 
. . 
2 

3 

i 

. 

AUT?iDRIZEP fiEPRE3ENTATIVi 

Altontlon: 
c 

ACORP 25-S f71187) terlificate I: 863 R. J. Grssnwmd RPl000514 


